SENATE COMMITTEE ON GENERAL GOVERNMENT,
CONSUMER, AND SMALL BUSINESS PROTECTION

April 12, 2013 Hearing Room B
8:00 AM

MEMBERS PRESENT: Sen. Chip Shields, Chair
Sen. Herman Baertschiger
Sen. Laurie Monnes Anderson
Sen. Floyd Prozanski

MEMBER EXCUSED: Sen. Larry George, Vice-Chair

STAFF PRESENT: Channa Newell, Committee Administrator
Jenny Craig, Committee Assistant

MEASURES/ISSUES HEARD: SB 525 — Work Session
SB 414 — Public Hearing and Work Session
SB 768 — Work Session
SB 574 — Work Session
SB 91 — Work Session
SB 613 — Work Session
SB 744 — Work Session
SB 577 — Work Session
SB 143 — Work Session
SB 344 — Work Session
SB 416 — Work Session

Recording Log

8:06:21 AM Meeting Called to Order by Chair Shields
8:06:22 AM {Exhibit} 1-7: Chair Shields

8:08:26 AM SB 525 - Work Session

8:08:31 AM Channa Newell, Committee Administrator

8:09:10 AM Chair Shields

8:09:20 AM Senator Floyd Prozanski, Senate District 4, State of Oregon

8:13:15 AM Chair Shields

8:13:38 AM MOTION: SEN. MONNES ANDERSON MOVES TO ADOPT THE -3
AMENDMENTS

8:13:42 AM Chair Shields

8:13:54 AM VOTE: 3-0-2
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8:13:55 AM
8:13:56 AM
8:13:57 AM
8:13:59 AM
8:14:00 AM

8:14:23 AM
8:14:26 AM

8:14:40 AM
8:14:44 AM
8:17:03 AM
8:17:54 AM
8:18:20 AM
8:18:53 AM
8:20:18 AM
8:20:54 AM
8:20:58 AM
8:21:00 AM
8:21:16 AM
8:21:33 AM

8:21:34 AM
8:21:43 AM
8:21:48 AM
8:21:49 AM

8:21:56 AM
8:22:04 AM
8:22:05 AM

8:22:06 AM
8:22:07 AM
8:22:11 AM

8:22:21 AM
8:22:46 AM
8:22:47 AM

8:22:48 AM
8:22:52 AM
8:23:11 AM
8:23:12 AM
8:23:27 AM
8:23:29 AM
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AYES: MONNES ANDERSON, PROZANSKI, SHIELDS
EXCUSED: BAERTSCHIGER, GEORGE
Chair Shields

Newell
Chair Shields

SB 414 - Work Session
Channa Newell, Committee Administrator

SB 414 - Public Hearing

{Exhibit} 8: Channa Newell, Committee Administrator
Shane Jackson, Autism Speaks

Chair Shields

John Powell, The Standard Insurance Company
Justin Delaney, Vice President, The Standard Insurance Company
Chair Shields

Sen. Prozanski

Chair Shields

Newell

Chair Shields

{Exhibit} 9: witness registration

SB 414 - Work Session

Chair Shields

Sen. Monnes Anderson

MOTION: SEN. MONNES ANDERSON MOVES TO ADOPT THE -1
AMENDMENTS

Chair Shields

VOTE: 4-0-1

AYES: BAERTSCHIGER, MONNES ANDERSON, PROZANSKI,
SHIELDS

EXCUSED: GEORGE

Chair Shields

MOTION: SEN. MONNES ANDERSON MOVES TO SUSPEND THE
RULES FOR THE PURPOSE OF TAKING ACTION ON SB 414
WITHOUT HAVING THE FISCAL IMPACT STATEMENTS
Chair Shields

VOTE: 4-0-1

AYES: BAERTSCHIGER, MONNES ANDERSON, PROZANSKI,
SHIELDS

EXCUSED: GEORGE

Sen. Monnes Anderson

Chair Shields

Sen. Monnes Anderson

Sen. Baertschiger

Sen. Prozanski
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Sen. Monnes Anderson

MOTION: SEN. MONNES ANDERSON MOVES TO ADOPT THE -2
AMENDMENTS

Chair Shields

VOTE: 4-0-1

AYES: BAERTSCHIGER, MONNES ANDERSON, PROZANSKI,
SHIELDS

EXCUSED: GEORGE

Chair Shields

Channa Newell, Committee Administrator

MOTION: SEN. MONNES ANDERSON MOVES SB 414 DO PASS AS
AMENDED AND BE REFERRED TO RULES

Chair Shields

VOTE: 4-0-1

AYES: BAERTSCHIGER, MONNES ANDERSON, PROZANSKI,
SHIELDS

EXCUSED: GEORGE

Chair Shields

SB 768 - Work Session

Channa Newell, Committee Administrator

Chair Shields

Promise King, Executive Director, Oregon League of Minority Voters
Chair Shields

Sen. Monnes Anderson

Newell

Sen. Monnes Anderson

Chair Shields

MOTION: SEN. MONNES ANDERSON MOVES TO ADOPT THE -2
AMENDMENTS

Chair Shields

VOTE: 4-0-1

AYES: BAERTSCHIGER, MONNES ANDERSON, PROZANSKI,
SHIELDS

EXCUSED: GEORGE

SB 574 - Work Session

Channa Newell, Committee Administrator

Chair Shields

Sen. Prozanski

Chair Shields

MOTION: SEN. MONNES ANDERSON MOVES TO ADOPT THE -4
AMENDMENTS

Chair Shields

VOTE: 4-0-1

AYES: BAERTSCHIGER, MONNES ANDERSON, PROZANSKI,
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SHIELDS

EXCUSED: GEORGE
Chair Shields

Sen. Prozanski

Chair Shields

SB 91 - Work Session

Channa Newell, Committee Administrator

Chair Shields

John VanLandingham, Lane County Legal Aid

Chair Shields

MOTION: SEN. MONNES ANDERSON MOVES TO ADOPT THE -2
AMENDMENTS

Chair Shields

VOTE: 4-0-1

AYES: BAERTSCHIGER, MONNES ANDERSON, PROZANSKI,
SHIELDS

EXCUSED: GEORGE

MOTION: SEN. MONNES ANDERSON MOVES SB 91 DO PASS AS
AMENDED

Chair Shields

VOTE: 4-0-1

AYES: BAERTSCHIGER, MONNES ANDERSON, PROZANSKI,
SHIELDS

EXCUSED: GEORGE

CARRIER: SENATOR PROZANSKI WILL LEAD DISCUSSION ON THE
FLOOR

Chair Shields

The following written testimony is submitted for the record without public
testimony:

{Exhibit} 10: David and Marjorie Dilworth, landlords, Portland, Oregon
{Exhibit} 11: Bob Hedberg, landlord, Oregon

{Exhibit} 12: Tom Rhodes, landlord, Fairview, Oregon

{Exhibit} 13: Phil Owen, Rental Housing Association of Greater Portland
{Exhibit} 14: Susan Vaughn, landlord, Oregon

SB 613 - Work Session

Channa Newell, Committee Administrator

Chair Shields

Newell

Chair Shields

Sen. Monnes Anderson

MOTION: SEN. MONNES ANDERSON MOVES TO ADOPT THE -2
AMENDMENTS

Chair Shields

Sen. Prozanski
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Newell

Chair Shields

Daryl Fuller, Oregon Vehicle Dealer Association

Sen. Prozanski

Chair Shields

VOTE: 4-0-1

AYES: BAERTSCHIGER, MONNES ANDERSON, PROZANSKI,
SHIELDS

EXCUSED: GEORGE

MOTION: SEN. MONNES ANDERSON MOVES SB 613 DO PASS AS
AMENDED

VOTE: 4-0-1

AYES: BAERTSCHIGER, MONNES ANDERSON, PROZANSKI,
SHIELDS

EXCUSED: GEORGE

CARRIER: SENATOR MONNES ANDERSON WILL LEAD DISCUSSION
ON THE FLOOR

Chair Shields

SB 744 - Work Session

Channa Newell, Committee Administrator

Chair Shields

MOTION: SEN. MONNES ANDERSON MOVES SB 744 DO PASS
VOTE: 4-0-0

AYES: BAERTSCHIGER, MONNES ANDERSON, PROZANSKI,
SHIELDS

EXCUSED: GEORGE

CARRIER: SENATOR EDWARDS WILL LEAD DISCUSSION ON THE
FLOOR

Chair Shields

SB 577 - Work Session

Channa Newell, Committee Administrator

Chair Shields

Shawn Miller, Motor Vehicle Ancillary Products Association
Chair Shields

Sen. Monnes Anderson

Miller

Sen. Monnes Anderson

Chair Shields

MOTION: SEN. MONNES ANDERSON MOVES TO ADOPT THE -4
AMENDMENTS

Chair Shields

VOTE: 4-0-1

AYES: BAERTSCHIGER, MONNES ANDERSON, PROZANSKI,
SHIELDS
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EXCUSED: GEORGE

Chair Shields

MOTION: SEN. MONNES ANDERSON MOVES SB 577 DO PASS AS
AMENDED

Chair Shields

VOTE: 4-0-1

AYES: BAERTSCHIGER, MONNES ANDERSON, PROZANSKI,
SHIELDS

EXCUSED: GEORGE

CARRIER: SENATOR THOMSEN WILL LEAD DISCUSSION ON THE
FLOOR

Chair Shields

SB 143 - Work Session

Channa Newell, Committee Administrator

MOTION: SEN. MONNES ANDERSON MOVES SB 143 DO PASS AND
BE REFERRED TO WAYS AND MEANS BY PRIOR REFERENCE
Chair Shields

Sen. Prozanski

Chair Shields

Sen. Prozanski

Chair Shields

Peter Threlkel, Director, Corporate Division, Office of the Secretary of
State, State of Oregon

Sen. Prozanski

Threlkel

Sen. Prozanski

Chair Shields

Threlkel

Chair Shields

VOTE: 4-0-1

AYES: BAERTSCHIGER, MONNES ANDERSON, PROZANSKI,
SHIELDS

EXCUSED: GEORGE

Chair Shields

SB 344 - Work Session

{Exhibit} 15: Channa Newell, Committee Administrator

Chair Shields

Newell

Sen. Monnes Anderson

Sen. Baertschiger

Sen. Monnes Anderson

MOTION: SEN. MONNES ANDERSON MOVES SB 344 DO PASS AS
AMENDED

Chair Shields
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VOTE: 4-0-1

AYES: BAERTSCHIGER, MONNES ANDERSON, PROZANSKI,
SHIELDS

EXCUSED: GEORGE

CARRIER: SENATOR BURDICK AND SENATOR KNOPP WILL LEAD
DISCUSSION ON THE FLOOR

Chair Shields

Newell

Chair Shields

SB 416 - Work Session

{Exhibit} 16: Channa Newell, Committee Administrator

Chair Shields

Sen. Monnes Anderson

Chair Shields

Sen. Monnes Anderson

MOTION: SEN. MONNES ANDERSON MOVES TO ADOPT THE -1
AMENDMENTS

Chair Shields

Sen. Baertschiger

Chair Shields

Sen. Prozanski

Chair Shields

Sen. Monnes Anderson

Newell

Chair Shields

VOTE: 4-0-1

AYES: BAERTSCHIGER, MONNES ANDERSON, PROZANSKI,
SHIELDS

EXCUSED: GEORGE

MOTION: SEN. MONNES ANDERSON MOVES SB 416 AS AMENDED
WITHOUT RECOMMENDATION AND BE REFEREED TO RULES
Chair Shields

VOTE: 4-0-1

AYES: BAERTSCHIGER, MONNES ANDERSON, PROZANSKI,
SHIELDS

EXCUSED: GEORGE

Chair Shields

Sen. Prozanski

Chair Shields

Sen. Monnes Anderson

Chair Shields

Sen. Monnes Anderson

Chair Shields

Sen. Monnes Anderson

Newell
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Sen. Monnes Anderson

Newell

Chair Shields

Sen. Prozanski

Chair Shields

Meeting Adjourned by Chair Shields

Exhibit Summary

8:06:22 AM
8:06:22 AM
8:06:22 AM
8:06:22 AM
8:06:22 AM
8:06:22 AM
8:06:22 AM
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8:21:33 AM
8:41:30 AM
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{Exhibit} 1:
{Exhibit} 2:
{Exhibit} 3:
{Exhibit} 4:
{Exhibit} 5:
{Exhibit} 6:
{Exhibit} 7;
{Exhibit} 8:
{Exhibit} 9:

{Exhibit} 10:
{Exhibit} 11:
{Exhibit} 12:
{Exhibit} 13
{Exhibit} 14:
{Exhibit} 15:
{Exhibit} 16:

SB 525, -3 amendments, staff, 7 pp

SB 414, -1 amendments, staff, 1 p

SB 768, -2 amendments, staff, 4 pp

SB 574, -4 amendments, staff, 14 pp

SB 613, -2 amendments, staff, 8 pp

SB 91, -2 amendments, staff, 66 pp

SB 577, -4 amendments, staff, 1 p

SB 414, -2 amendments, staff, 1 p

SB 414, witness registration, staff, 1 p

SB 91, written testimony, David and Marjorie Dilworth, 1 p
SB 91, written testimony, Bob Hedberg, 1 p

SB 91, written testimony, Tom Rhodes, 1 p

SB 91, written testimony of Phil Owen, Cindy Robert, 1 p
SB 91, written testimony, Susan Vaughn, 1 p

SB 344, -3 amendments, staff, 4 pp

SB 416, -1 amendments, staff, 1 p
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